It does not cover physicians' services or surgery. It is
to be financed by an increase of one-fourth of one per
cent on employers, the same increase on employees,
and three-eights of one per cent on the self-employed,
on taxable earnings up to $5,000. The cost will run
about one billion fifty million dollars ($1,050,000,000)
once underway.

The sad thing is that the two main institutions fight-
ing this development, organized medicine and sectors
of the insurance business, fail to welcome it on their
own terms. The doctors should rejoice that government
funding of medical care for the dependent population